Oct 31*

Mon Nov 17t

Dec 6™

Dec 10t

Dec 12th & 13t

Dec 30t

Jan 2 & 3
Jan 8t
Jan 10th

Jan 20t

Jan 23 & 24th

Feb 5t
Feb 14t

Feb 20t

Feb 27" & 28™

Opponent

Weight Assessment

First Practice

MccCall Duals Tourney

Dual v. Tri-Valley
Calhoun Classic
Juston Wolfe Inv (All)

Rollie Lane Inv (Varsity)
Dual v. Parma, Adrian
Ron Johnshoy Invitational

Glenns Ferry Quad Dual
North South Duals

Dual v. NP and NC

Marsing Tournament
District Tournament

State Tournament

MELBA HIGH SCHOOL
2025-2026 WRESTLING SCHEDULE

Location

Worestling Room

Worestling Room

McCall HS

Tri Valley HS
Nyssa, OR HS
Glenns Ferry HS

Ford Idaho Center
Melba HS
Melba HS

Glenns Ferry HS
Kooskia

New Plymouth HS

Marsing
Melba HS

Nampa- Idaho Center

Leave

5:30am

N/A
9:30/7:00am
6:30am

5:30am/6:45am

N/A

2:00pm
6:30am

2:45pm
6:00am

6:30am/6:00am

=
I

8:30am

5:30pm

9:00am

7:00pm
1:00pm/9:00
10:00am

9:00am/9:00am
7:00pm
9:00am

5:00pm
1:00pm

6:00pm
9:30am

4:30pm

9:30am/9:00am

Use the following website for updates on tournament times and information; www.trackwrestling.com

Schedule is subject to changes, based on updated tournament information, and additional duals as the season

progresses



