

MELBA HIGH SCHOOL 2025-2026 WRESTLING SCHEDULE

<u>Date</u>	<u>Opponent</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>Leave</u>	<u>Time</u>
Oct 31 st	Weight Assessment	Wrestling Room		8:30am
Mon Nov 17 th	First Practice	Wrestling Room		5:30pm
Dec 6 th	McCall Duals Tourney	McCall HS	5:30am	9:00am
Dec 10 th	Dual v. Tri-Valley	Tri Valley HS	N/A	<mark>7:00pm</mark>
Dec 12 th & 13 th	Calhoun Classic	Nyssa, OR HS	9:30/7:00am	1:00pm/9:00
Dec 30 th	Juston Wolfe Inv (All)	Glenns Ferry HS	6:30am	10:00am
Jan 2 nd & 3 rd	Rollie Lane Inv (Varsity)	Ford Idaho Center	5:30am/6:45am	9:00am/9:00am
Jan 8 th	Dual v. Parma, Adrian	Melba HS		7:00pm
Jan 10th	Ron Johnshoy Invitational	Melba HS	N/A	<mark>9:00am</mark>
<mark>Jan 20th</mark>	Glenns Ferry Quad Dual	Glenns Ferry HS	2:00pm	<mark>5:00pm</mark>
Jan 23 rd & 24 th	North South Duals	Kooskia	<mark>6:30am</mark>	1:00pm
Feb 5 th	Dual v. NP and NC	New Plymouth HS	<mark>2:45pm</mark>	<mark>6:00pm</mark>
Feb 14 th	Marsing Tournament	Marsing	6:00am	9:30am
Feb 20 th	District Tournament	Melba HS		<mark>4:30pm</mark>
Feb 27 th & 28 th	State Tournament	Nampa- Idaho Center	6:30am/6:00am	9:30am/9:00am

Use the following website for updates on tournament times and information; www.trackwrestling.com

Schedule is subject to changes, based on updated tournament information, and additional duals as the season progresses